

FY 2019 Third-Quarter Financial Results

from April 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019

1. Consolidated Financial Highlights

Nine months ended December 31	Yen (millions)	
	2019	2018
Net sales	107,506	107,403
Profit attributable to owners of parent	64	3,107
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	0.48	23.01
Total assets	198,370	179,208
Net assets	135,944	140,069
Shareholders' equity to total	68.5%	78.2%
Sales by product category		
IC Lead Frames	22,970	25,220
IC Packages	66,559	61,411
Hermetic Seal Parts	17,311	20,194
Others	664	577
Total	107,506	107,403

2. Consolidated Earnings Forecast for FY 2019

	Yen (millions)
	2019 (Year ended March 31, 2020)
Net sales	144,200
Operating income	1,200
Profit attributable to owners of parent	300
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	2.22